OP \$40.00 3797825

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM321665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reed Construction Data LLC		10/13/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Construction Market Data Group LLC	
Street Address:	30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3797825	SMARTBIM SPACES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-395-4633

Email: trademark@vwiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Paul Williamson

Address Line 1: Vold & Williamson PLLC

Address Line 2: 8251 Greensboro Drive, Suite 340

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RDCA.002USCO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Paul Williamson
SIGNATURE:	/jpw/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2014
•	

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005390 FRAME: 0930

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005390 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 10/30/2014